SULLIVAN BAPTIST CHURCH — PRAYER LIST
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 18™, 2026

SICKNESS
Sherry Adcox
Tom Alesi

Susan Bailey
Chelsie Bowen
Steve Blevins
Andy Bradley
Sammy Bragg, Jr.
Debbie Brooks
Tracy Cleek
Kenlee Clevenger
Melinda Clevenger
Louise Cookenour
Lee Cowan
Nannie Cox
Carol Crawford
Karen Crawford
Nancy Elliot
Patty Farris

Sherri Feathers
Truman Ferguson
Pam Galloway
Annie Garrison
Helen Grindstaff

Stay

Sympathy
Marilyn Davis

Alan Hall

Pat Henley

Allen/Mary Hillman

Gary Hilton

Don/Sandy Hodgson

Storm Houser

Roger Jenkins

Ashlee Jones

Darell/Susie Johnson

Henry Lawson

Ann Lewis

Larry/Judy Lingerfelt

Lucille Lovegrove

Adrian Lyon

Noah Martin

Barbara Moore

Roger Moore

Aaron Morelock

Allen Morelock

Shannon Morelock

Dwayne/Brenda
Mowell

Grady Musick

Rita Nickels
Sam/Delores Phillips
Keith/ Debbie Price
Susan Puckett
Elsie Rolling
Niles Rowland
Karen Ruskey
Kathy Rochester
Butch Shelton
Alan Shipley
Jim Shupe
Anita Smith
Linda Sutton
Lanny Summers
Matthew Tipton
Louise Weaver
Wayne Weaver
Chip Whitaker
Andy White
Brenda White
Wade Willen
Ron Williams
Betty Willis

February — April Missions Offering

Annie Armstrong Easter Offering for North American Missions
Goal $15,000.00 Received to Date: $8,175.00

Please call the church office, 349-6288 or email church@sullivanbaptist.org
for additions to the Wednesday prayer list.

Minister of Students Search Committee

Larry Barnett, Carl Davenport, Danny Fee, Suzi McKee, Dwight Smith



mailto:church@sullivanbaptist.org

Members or Active Attendees of SBC now serving in the Armed Forces
Slade Hilton — Russel McDonald

Shut-Ins: Linda Eades- Jan Helton — Chuck Meridieth — Juanita Sams - Marion
White

M.A.P. every Tuesday @ 6:30 am Church Fellowship Hall

K.I.C.K. Children’s Choir Sunday Nights. Meet in Sanctuary and dismiss when
Choir comes down.

Women’s Ministry mission focus for February — food drive for Gibsontown
Ministries. Pick up a bag with list at the Welcome Center.

Bible Study Group ~ Thursday, February 19*" @ 6:30 pm - Fellowship Hall
Kingdom Weekend ~ February 20-22 — Jesus is King

Senior Adults to Bob Evans™ Saturday, Febuary 21, 9am

Brother Paul Overbay ~ Sunday February 22" 6pm

Bible Study Group ~ Thursday, February 26" @ 6:30 pm - Fellowship Hall
SM After Worship Lunch ~ Sunday March 1% @ 11:45am

Deacon’s Meeting Monday March 2", @ 7pm

Senior Card Ministry ~ Tuesday, March 3@ @ 10am

North America Missions Emphasis ~ Wednesday, March 4" 7pm
Precepts Class, Thursday March 5" @ 9:30 am — Fellowship Hall

Bible Study Group ~ Thursday, March 5" @ 6:30 pm - Fellowship Hall
Brother Paul Overbay~ Sunday, March 8", 10:15am & 6pm Worship Service
SM Game Night ~ Saturday, March 14" @ 6-9 pm

VBS Leader’s Meeting ~ Sunday March 15" @ 3pm

SA Egg Stuffing ~ Tuesday March 17" @ 9am — Church Fellowship Hall
SA Meal ~ Fellowship Hall — Saturday, March 21 @ 12 noon

Phillips & Banks ~ Sunday, March 29", AM Worship

6" Hour Worship Service, Friday, April 3 @ 12 noon

Easter Egg Hunt, Saturday, April 4" @ 1pm

Easter Sunday/FirstFruits ~ Sunday, April 5t

No Regular Scheduled PM Activities, Sunday April 5t



